
INTRODUCTION TO THE IPF 
 
The Investment Property Forum is 
recognised as one of the leading 
specialist property industry bodies in 
the UK. It comprises an influential 
network of senior professionals active 
in the commercial property 
investment market. People join 
because the IPF remains focused, 
proactive and makes a difference. 
Members include: investment agents, 
fund managers, bankers, lawyers, 
researchers, academics, actuaries 
and other related professionals.  
 
IPF Mission 
 
To enhance the understanding and 

efficiency of property as an 

investment, including public, private, 

debt, equity and synthetic exposure, 

for its members and other interested 

parties, including government, by: 

• undertaking research and special 
projects and ensuring effective 
communication of this work; 

• providing education; and  

• providing a forum for fellowship, 
discussion and debate amongst 
our members and the wider 
investment community. 

 
 

For more information about the IPF 
visit www.ipf.org.uk  

 
 

MIDLANDS IPF BOARD 
 

Andrew Brazier  
Tel: 07771 886004 
Email: andrew.brazier@ryon.co.uk 
 

Damian Lloyd (Chairman) 
Tel: 0121 609 8223 
Email: damian.lloyd@avisonyoung.com 
 

Darren Williamson  
Tel: 0845 634 1742 
Email: darren.williamson@freeths.co.uk 
 

David Allen 
Tel: 07909 532806 
Email: davidallen@holtcommercial.com 
 

David Smith 
Tel: 07545 082825 
Email: david.smith@stratarealestate.co.uk 
 

Gary Rouse 
Tel: 0121 352 6252 
Email: gary.rouse@bdo.co.uk 
 

Jon Brice (Vice Chairman) 
Tel: 07891 115094 
Email: Jon_Brice@nfumutual.co.uk 
 

Mark Johnson (Membership) 
Tel: 0121 214 1977 
Email: mjohnson@mk2.co.uk 
 

Mark Vernon 
Tel: 0121 550 1841 
Email: mark.vernon@mucklow.com 
 

Matthew Hannah 
Tel: 0115 924 3243 
Email: mhannah@innes-england.com 
 

Rachel Williams (Press and PR, Social Media) 
Tel: 0121 262 5669 
Email: rachel.williams@dlapiper.com 
 

Rebecca Millard 
Tel: 0121 609 8044 

Email: rebecca.millard@gva.co.uk 
 

Richard Round 
Tel: 0121 600 3254 
Email: richard.round@lloydsbanking.com 
 

Tim Hurdiss 
Tel: 07753 872780 
Email: tim.hurdiss@larkstoke.co.uk 
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                    Midlands IPF  

             2019 Events Calendar 

 

Date  Event  Venue  Time Contact 
     

12 February MSCI 2018 Results Launch CBRE, 55 Temple Row, Birmingham B2 5LS 16.30 JB 
     

19 March Service Charge Changes Browne Jacobson, Victoria House, Victoria Square, Birmingham 
B2 4BU 

08.00 RW 

     

22 March Midlands IPF Members Drinks Reception The Cosy Club, 33 Bennetts Hill, Birmingham, B2 5SN 13.00 RW 
     

March / April Core: Offices Birmingham tba  AB / DL 
     

April Bank of England / NatWest Economic Briefing Best Western Hotel, 19-21 Wollaton Street, Nottingham NG1 5FW 12.15 MH 
     

April / May Company Voluntary Arrangements Birmingham - tba  RR 
     

8 May Cass CRE Lending Report 2018 and Question Time Avison Young, 3 Brindleyplace, Birmingham B1 2JB tba 08.00 DS 
     

8 May  Cass CRE Lending Report 2018 and Question Time Freeths, Cumberland Court, 80 Mount Street, Nottingham NG1 6HH 12.15 DS 
     

17 May Midlands IPF Annual Lunch  International Convention Centre, Broad Street, Birmingham B1 2EA 12.00 MV 
     

May  Tax and Capital Allowances Update Birmingham - tba 08.00 GR 
     

June Psychology of Negotiation Birmingham - tba   
     

September Midlands IPF Members Drinks Reception Birmingham tba 13.00 RW 
     

Sep / Oct Improving Property Returns From a Taxation Efficient 
Structure 

Nottingham - tba 08.00 GR 

     

Sep / Oct Blockchain  Birmingham - tba  JB 
     

17 or 24 Oct Midlands IPF Annual Dinner International Convention Centre, Broad Street, Birmingham B1 2EA 18.30 MV 
     

Oct / Nov Topic to be decided nearer the date Nottingham tba  DW 
     

November Bank of England / Royal Bank of Scotland Economic 
Briefing 

Royal Bank of Scotland, 2 St Philips Place, Birmingham B3 2RB 12.15 AB 

     

 


